
2026 Trine University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 11-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (70), Opp (66)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Geib (2), Feehan (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-12), Adolfson (4-4), Geib
(4-4), Charles (1-1), Rodriguez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Wheaton, Keelin .464 10-8 28 10 13 2 1 0 9 17 .607 2 0 4 0 .500 0 1 3-4 6 0 0 1.000
8 Summers, Natalie .423 12-10 26 5 11 2 1 1 5 18 .692 2 0 3 0 .464 0 0 1-1 23 1 1 .960
19 Marcum, Tyra .378 12-12 37 11 14 5 1 2 14 27 .730 4 0 4 0 .439 0 0 0-0 54 1 2 .965
23 Hill, Debbie .375 12-12 32 5 12 6 0 1 11 21 .656 9 0 5 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
34 Lee, Emma .367 12-12 30 9 11 4 0 0 12 15 .500 6 2 1 0 .500 0 0 6-7 18 0 1 .947
24 Feehan, Clare .333 9-6 12 8 4 0 1 0 3 6 .500 4 0 0 0 .471 1 0 4-5 34 2 2 .947
2 Duell, Whitney .324 12-12 37 11 12 3 1 0 8 17 .459 7 0 3 0 .432 0 1 4-4 11 19 0 1.000
25 Rocha, Macy .290 12-12 31 9 9 3 1 0 5 14 .452 8 1 4 0 .450 0 0 0-0 5 11 1 .941
11 Boling, Mylee .235 10-10 17 7 4 3 0 0 0 7 .412 4 1 6 0 .409 0 1 1-1 20 14 2 .944
9 Couch, Brylie .667 6-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 1.000 1 0 1 0 .750 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
13 Trine, Karley .563 5-5 16 4 9 4 1 0 3 15 .938 0 0 0 0 .563 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
21 Boyd, Elise .500 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Myles, Zaelyn .500 8-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
88 Geib, Abbie .421 7-6 19 1 8 3 0 0 6 11 .579 0 0 4 0 .400 1 0 3-4 34 3 1 .974
12 Cortez, Maddie .333 4-2 6 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 1 1 .667
16 Huckeby, Kennedy .250 10-1 12 4 3 0 0 0 4 3 .250 1 0 2 0 .286 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
22 Doiron, Michaela .200 4-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
3 Arnett, Kami .000 5-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Charles, Addie .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
15 Thompson, Jenna .000 5-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .366 12-12 320 97 117 38 7 4 88 181 .566 48 5 40 0 .451 4 3 28-32 225 61 13 .957
Opponents .220 12-12 287 27 63 16 2 0 24 83 .289 23 2 72 0 .279 3 2 5-6 210 81 19 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Hill, Debbie 0.69 3-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 20.1 13 8 2 6 25 3 0 0 .176 0 0 0 1 1
18 Rodriguez, Alex 1.75 2-0 4 1 1 1-0 0 12.0 12 3 3 7 15 5 0 0 .255 0 1 0 0 0
9 Couch, Brylie 1.75 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 .353 0 0 0 0 1
3 Arnett, Kami 2.33 3-0 3 3 2 1-0 0 15.0 10 5 5 8 16 2 0 0 .182 0 1 0 1 0
14 Adolfson, Sydney 2.37 3-0 5 4 2 0-0 0 23.2 22 9 8 2 16 4 2 0 .234 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 1.77 11-1 19 12 5 3 0 75.0 63 27 19 23 72 16 2 0 .220 1 2 0 3 2
Opponents 8.40 0-11 26 12 3 0 0 70.0 117 97 84 48 40 38 7 4 .366 5 5 0 4 3



2026 Trine University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Duell, Whitney 30 11 19 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Trine, Karley 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Charles, Addie 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Wheaton, Keelin 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Adolfson, Sydney 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Huckeby, Kennedy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Doiron, Michaela 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Couch, Brylie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Myles, Zaelyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Geib, Abbie 38 34 3 1 .974 0 4 0 1.000 2 1
19 Marcum, Tyra 57 54 1 2 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Summers, Natalie 25 23 1 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Feehan, Clare 38 34 2 2 .947 0 0 1 — 1 0
34 Lee, Emma 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Boling, Mylee 36 20 14 2 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rocha, Macy 17 5 11 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cortez, Maddie 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hill, Debbie 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Thompson, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rodriguez, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Boyd, Elise 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Arnett, Kami 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 299 225 61 13 .957 6 10 2 .833 3 1
Opponents 310 210 81 19 .939 5 56 7 .889 7 0


